

Staff Training

Reference Number: F4653
Date of Response: 15/08/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

1. Amount spent each year on the internal and external training of staff members across all levels of seniority during the period 2018-19 and 2021-22.

Training refers to the internal and external training carried out each year including compliance training, refresher training and onboarding training
Training expenditure would not include the time cost of internal staff members. Only direct expenditures should be included in the amounts
Staff refers to all part-time and full-time members of the payroll

The Trust is unable to respond to this question. The Trust training Department does not have access to any information that could be used to calculate the cost of training provision.

2. Number of staff members trained each year during the period 2018-19 and 2021-22

2018-2019: 9,661
2021-2022: 10,925